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Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tubbataha88@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 7, 2023 at 10:27 PM
To: Ronald Edilberto <redilberto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Sheryl Lynx Lebante <LynxLebante@hotmail.com>, Ryan Maminta
<bm.rdmaminta@gmail.com>, "Atty. Alyzza Mae Ora" <ora.law@yahoo.com>, Roger Dolorosa <rgdolorosa@gmail.com>,
Glenda Cadigal <a9237705@yahoo.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES WEST" <nf1nfw@gmail.com>, DENR Region IV-B
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Gov. Dennis Socrates" <palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla
<boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, "Dr. Ramon Docto" <rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Office SP Board Member Maminta
<rdm777.konse@gmail.com>, Trin Custodio <tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>, Jeanne Tabangay <jtabangay@conservation.org>,
Coast Guard Station Puerto Princesa <cgspuertoprincesa1968@gmail.com>, Marivel Dygico <mdygico@wwf.org.ph>,
tet.villena@gmail.com, Tin Barrameda <tin.barrameda@divephilippines.com.ph>, Gia Querubin <giaquerubin@gmail.com>,
Zanie Seracarpio <speinaz@gmail.com>, "Dr. Julie Hope Timotea Evina" <pres.office@wpu.edu.ph>,
fbcayatocenro2019@gmail.com, Board Member Anton Alvarez <antonalvarez88@gmail.com>, Jean Beth Jontila
<jbjontila@gmail.com>, Cgdpal <cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>, "Cong. Edgardo Salvame"
<congegay.1dpalawan@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3 <nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, OU7 WESCOM
<ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, Marco Angelo Ancheta <ed.maja@divephilippines.com.ph>, "Cong. Jose Ch. Alvarez"
<palawan.2nddistrictrep@gmail.com>, BFAR Southern Palawan <pfospal2022@gmail.com>, Ni fffff1o Estoya
<nio_estoya@yahoo.com>, DENR PENRO <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, Philippine Commission on Sports SCUBA Diving
<pcssd@tourism.gov.ph>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Naval Forces
<navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Chrisma Salao <csalao@wwf.org.ph>, Rhodora Ubani <rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>

Dear Members of the TPAMB

On 11 August 1988, former President Corazon Aquino issued Presidential Proclamation 306 establishing Tubbataha as
the first no-take national marine park in the country. Thirty-five years hence, Tubbataha continues to be an inspiration
for conservation, a living laboratory for scientific research, and a source of pride for us Filipinos.

To commemorate this milestone, we prepared an outreach activity for children at the Activity Center of SM on 11 and
12 August.  We will also mount a small photo exhibit, prepare a virtual reality station, and host games with lots of
prices.  Our partner, the Metro Pacific Foundation, Inc., (MPIF) has so kindly agreed to shoulder the cost of this event. 

The leadership of the TPAMB since 1995 has shaped the Tubbataha we know today.  We take this opportunity to thank
you for your guidance and support.  We prepared Tubbataha t-shirts for you and your representatives.  Please let us
know your preferred size and we will endeavor to have them delivered by the end of next week - unless you choose to
have them picked up at TMO.

We invite you to drop by the Activity Center on Aug 11 and 12, with or without your children or grandchildren, and
together, let us celebrate our collective achievements and share our joy.

Happy anniversary sa ating lahat!

Very sincerely yours,

Angelique Songco
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